OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. Samsung Electro-Mechanics Internal Address: Docket No. CHUNG0100 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Partron Co., Ltd. Name: Na-dong, 33 Banwol-ri,	 			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Partron Co., Ltd.	_ _			
Name: Partron Co., Ltd.	_			
Samsung Electro-Mechanics Samsung Electro-Mechanics John Ltd. J	_			
Co., Doc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea				
08/05/2003 City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	Nο			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/213,707; B. Patent No.(s) 6,169,465; 6,229,410				
09/645,254				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>			
Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$160.00				
Internal Address: Enclosed				
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	it			
8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue				
Nineteenth Floor				
* Please confirm recordation via City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115 facsimile to 216-621-6165.	<u>.</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
N= 11/2.0 c 27=	\ 2			
Name of Person Signing Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28,192 Signature Date	<u> </u>			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd., a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 314 Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea

herein ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PARTRON CO., LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at Na-dong, 33 Banwol-ri, Taean-eup, Hwasung, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea

herein ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to, so far as concerns the United States, the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule, the inventions thereof, and any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or substitute thereof, and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted for said inventions or upon said applications or patents, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications or said patents.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America is hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd.

By____ Name: Title:

Ho Moon Kang President

Homoon Kang

Date____August 5, 2003

Z:\SEC152\152\DWB\CHUN\G\G0100.AS\$N.wpd (A-SMP-3) (11/97)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Schedule</u>

PATENTS

THE	<u>Patent Number</u>	Issue Date
Title DUPLEXER DIELECTRIC FILTER	6,169,465	01/02/2001
DONLEXEK DIEFECTIVIO LITTER		05/08/2001
INTEGRAL TYPE DIELECTRIC FILTER	6,229,410	03/06/2001

PATENT APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 08/27/2003

T'H-	Serial Number	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Priority</u>
Title DIELECTRIC FILTER	09/213,707	12/17/1998	KR 1998-27437 KR 1998-33567 US 60/106,371
DUPLEXER DIELECTRIC	09/645,254	08/24/2000	KR 1999-35408

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0643